

INDEX

A

Abbreviations, xv

Accounting

for business combination, 72–78

for collateral, 275

error, 92

of finance lease, 296

hedge, 275–85, 287–88

for investment property, 130–31

methods for JV, 124

of operating lease, 295, 310, 311

purchase method, 73–78

for recognition of reimbursement asset, 214

Accounting estimates, changes in, 90–91

defined, 90

disclosure of, 91

recognition, 90

Accounting policies, 85–90

applying changes in, 87

associate's, 116

changes in, 86–87, 88–89

consistency of, 86

defined, 85

disclosure for financial instruments, 286

disclosure of change in, 89–90

retrospective application, 87–88

selection and application of, 85–86

uniform, 116

Accounting policy choice, 248

Accounting policy election, 64, 109, 124

Accounting Practices Board (APB), ix

Accrual basis, 12–13

Accumulated short-term compensated absences,
340

Acquiring entity, 71

Acquisition methods, 170–77

cost separate purchase, 171

exchange of assets, 175–77

government grants, 174–75

as part of business combination, 171–74

separate purchase, 170–71

Active market, 268, 448

Actuarial valuation method, 348–49

Adjusting events, 431, 432–33

Agent, principal *versus*, 381

Aggregation, 25

Agricultural activity, 445, 447

Agricultural produce, 445

examples of, 446

harvested from biological assets, 100

impairment, 188

Agriculture produced harvest, 17

Allocation

of impairment loss, 196–97

of production overheads, 98–99

of reversal, 199–200

Allowed risks, 276

Amortization, 178–82

adjusting future, 197

calculating, 179–81, 182

period and method, 178, 182

residual value, 181

unit of production method, 180–81

useful life, 178, 182

Amortized costs, 16, 247, 261–64, 265, 289

debt instrument and, 280

Ancillary costs, 263

Arm's-length transaction, 16

Assessed losses, 369

Asset management company, purchase of, 3

Assets, 10

biological, 17, 100

contingent, 14, 206, 220

deferred tax, 360, 370–71

defined, 10

defined benefit, 351–52

exchange of, 145, 146, 175–77

fair value of, 76–77

financial, 17, 247, 251

foreign currency and, 412

identification of, 363–64

impairment of, 187–203, 266–67

individual impaired, 198

intangible, 17, 75, 167–85

- Assets (*Continued*)
 jointly controlled, 123
 leased, 135–37, 299, 303
 measurement bases of, 17
 measurement of identifiable, 76
 monetary, 146
 non-cash, 238–39
 non-monetary, 146
 recognition of, 14–15, 75–77
 reimbursement, 214
 residual value of, 300–301
 specialized, 299
 tax base of, 364
- Associates
 accounting policies of, 116
 disposal of, 117
 financial information of, 115
 investments in, 243, 371
 as subsidiary or joint venture, 117
- Assumptions, 37
 in fair value, 286
- Authorization, date of, 435
- Average cost method, 102
- B**
- Bargain price, 297
- Bargain rental, 301
- Basic financial instruments, 17, 243
 defined, 248
 derecognition of assets, 270
 examples of, 249, 251
 initial measurement of, 253
 other financial instruments *versus*,
 248–51
 subsequent measurement of, 255–61
- Benefits, employee. *See* Employee benefits
- Binding sale agreements, 29–30
 disclosure of, 30
 PPE and, 160–61
- Biological assets, 17, 100
 class of, 445
 defined, 445
 examples of, 446
 impairment, 188
- Black economic empowerment (BEE), 323
- Bonus payments, 341–42
- Bonus share issues, 233–34
- Borrowing costs, 407–8
 disclosure, 407
 recognition of, 407
 types of, 407
- Borrowing Costs (IAS 23), 408
- Buildings, 158–59
 depreciation of, 149–50
 separation of land and, 158–59
- Business
 activities included in, 70
 defined, 70
 direct or indirect purchase of, 71–72
 integrated, 201
 not integrated, 201
- Business combination
 accounting for, 72–78
 acquisition as part of, 171–74
 defined, 70
 direct, 70
 identification of, 70–72
 indirect, 70
 measuring cost of, 74
- Business combinations
 adjustments in profit or loss, 81
 contingent liabilities in, 80–81
 disclosure, 81–82
 provisional amounts, 78–80
 qualifying as intangible asset, 173–74
- Business Combinations (IFRS 3), 170
- Buyer, willing, 16
- By-products, 99–100
- C**
- Cancellations, 329
- Capital, share, 29, 232
- Capital gains tax (CGT), 363–64, 371
- Capitalization, 233
- Carrying amount, 176, 450
- Cash
 components of, 48–49
 as financial instrument, 249
 held in foreign currency, 47
 received before issuance of shares, 230
 share-based payment with, 331–33
- Cash equivalents, 41–42
 components of, 48–49
 held in foreign currency, 47
- Cash flow hedge, 280
- Cash flows
 discounted, 449
 estimation of future, 192
- Cash-generating unit (CGU), 188, 190
 adjust amortization and depreciation, 197
 calculating value-in-use of, 192–93
 calculation and allocation of impairment loss,
 196–97
 calculation of recoverable amount, 195–96

Index

469

- goodwill and, 200–201
- identification of, 194–95
- impairment of, 194–97
- reversal for, 199
- Cash inflows, foreign currency exchange rate and, 413
- Cash outflows, foreign currency exchange rate and, 413
- Cash-settled share-based payment transaction, 320, 330–31
- CGT. *See* Capital gains tax (CGT)
- Characteristics, of information on financial statements, 7–8, 9
 - balance between benefits and costs, 8, 9
 - completeness, 8
 - materiality, 8, 9
 - prudence, 8
 - relevance, 8, 9
 - reliability, 8, 9
 - substance over form, 8
 - timeliness, 8
 - understandability, 8, 9
- Clients, award credits for, 386–87
- Closure of division, 210
- Collateral, 274, 287
 - accounting for, 275
- Combined financial statements, 51, 65–66
- Combined model, 455
- Combined transactions, 385
- Commercial substance, 146–47
- Common control, 69
- Comparative information, 25
- Compensation, for impairment, 160
- Componentization, 155–57
- Compound financial instruments, 234–36
- Consent, unanimous, 121
- Consistency
 - of accounting policies, 86
 - of presentation, 24–25
- Consolidated financial statements, 51–68, 55
 - consolidation procedures, 56
 - disposal of subsidiaries, 60–62
 - elimination journals in, 60
 - goodwill in, 77
 - journals in, 59, 63
 - net investment in foreign operation, 416–17
 - preparation of, 71
 - presentation, 55
 - profit on sale, 63
 - uniform accounting policies, 60
 - uniform reporting date, 60
- Consolidation financial statements, disclosure of, 63
- Consolidation procedures, 56
- Construction contracts, 380, 392–94
 - disclosure, 397
 - measurement of, 392–93
 - real estate, 393–94
 - recognition of, 393
- Constructive obligation, 10, 206
 - provisions and, 208
- Consumables, 96
- Contingencies
 - assets, 220
 - examples, 210
 - liabilities, 219–20
- Contingent assets, 14, 206, 220
- Contingent consideration, 74
- Contingent liabilities, 15, 75–77, 80–81, 206, 219–20
 - disclosed, 207
 - fair value of, 76–77
 - initial recognition, 80
 - in notes to financial statements, 220
 - provisions and, 207
 - subsequent measurement, 81
 - types of, 219
- Contracts
 - combination of, 393
 - construction, 380, 392–94
 - excluded, 245
 - excluded from other financial instruments, 244
 - forward, 233
 - future losses on, 209
 - inclusions, 245–46
 - insurance, 244
 - non-financial, 244–46, 245–46
 - onerous, 206, 210, 216–17
 - sales, 385
- Contractual provisions, 244
- Control, 51
 - common, 69
 - joint, 121, 122
 - objective indicators of, 52
 - requirements, 452
 - sale of shares without loss of, 58
 - sources of, 52
 - subjective evidence, 52
 - substance of, 53
- Conversion, cost of, 98–99
- Convertible debt, 234
- Co-operatives, 226
 - members' share in, 228

- Corrections of prior period errors, 91–93
 - defined, 91–92
 - disclosure of, 93
 - recognition, 92
- Cost, 265
 - of agricultural produce harvested from
 - biological assets, 100
 - amortized, 16, 247, 261–64, 265, 289
 - ancillary, 263
 - average, 102
 - borrowing, 407–8
 - of business combination, 74
 - of conversion, 98–99
 - of defined benefit plan, 352–53
 - elements of, 143
 - excluded, 145
 - excluded from inventories, 100
 - formulas, 101–2
 - historical, 15–16
 - initially measured at, 170
 - of intangible asset, 172–73
 - of inventories, 96–101, 100
 - of investment property, 129
 - of purchase, 96–97
 - research and development, 177
- Cost method, disclosures for, 118
- Cost model, 109–11, 124, 125
 - specialized activities and, 449–50
- Court cases, 210
- Credit risk, 265
- Credits, award, 386–87
- Currency
 - functional, 410
 - presentation, 410
- Current distinction, 27
- Current tax, 359, 360–62
 - discounting, 373
 - measurement of, 361, 373–74
 - recognition of, 360–61
- Customer loyalty programs, 385–86
- D**
- Date of transition, 460
 - preparing financial statements at, 460–65
- Dealer lessors, 308–9
- Debt, convertible, 234
- Debt instruments, 255–59
 - amortized cost and, 280
 - basic conditions of, 249–50
 - special conditions for, 249
 - subsequent measurement of, 257
- Deemed equity classifications, 225–27
 - entitlement upon liquidation, 227
 - puttable instruments, 225–27
- Deferred income, 365
- Deferred payment, 381–83
- Deferred revenue, 365
- Deferred tax, 362–72
 - assets, 360
 - asset valuation allowance, 372
 - creation of assets and liabilities, 370–71
 - defined, 360
 - discounting, 373
 - measurement of, 362–72, 371–72, 373–74
 - recognition of, 362–72
- Deferred tax assets, 188
- Deferred tax liabilities, 360
- Defined benefit asset, 351–52
 - recognition of, 351–52
- Defined benefit plans, 343, 346–54
 - actuarial valuation method, 348–49
 - cost of, 352–53
 - disclosure, 353–54
 - discounting, 348
 - election for actuarial gains and losses, 353
 - measurement of liability, 347–49
 - plan introductions, changes, curtailments, and settlements, 349–52
 - present value of, 347–48
 - recognition of, 347
 - reimbursements, 353
- Defined contribution plans, 342–43, 345–46
 - measurement of, 345
 - recognition of, 345
- Depreciable amount, 142
- Depreciation, 142, 150–60
 - adjusting future, 197
 - calculating, 151–52, 152–53, 155, 156–57, 158–59, 159–60
 - commencement and cessation of, 154–55
 - compensation for impairment, 160
 - componentization, 155, 156
 - impairment, 159–60
 - land, 158–59
 - of land and buildings, 149–50
 - method, 150–51, 153
 - residual value, 152–53
 - revised, 153–54
 - of spare parts, 147–48
 - useful life, 151, 153–54
- Derecognition, 161–62
 - collateral, 274
 - decision tree, 271

Index

471

- of financial assets, 270–75
- of financial instruments, 286
- of financial liability, 274–75
- profit or loss on, 275
- requirements, 244
- transfers and, 271–72, 273–74
- Determining Whether an Arrangement Contains
 - a Lease (IFRIC 4), 294, 316
- Direct business combination, 70
- Direct method, 44–45
- Direct purchase, of business, 71–72
- Disclosures, 26, 49
 - of accounting policies, 37
 - of binding sales agreement, 30
 - of borrowing costs, 407
 - in business combinations, 81–82
 - of change in accounting policy, 89–90
 - of change in estimate, 91
 - in combined financial statements, 66
 - in consolidated financial statements, 63
 - of construction contracts, 397
 - cost model and, 450
 - of defined benefit plans, 353–54
 - of equity and liabilities, 240
 - of events after the end of the reporting period, 435–36
 - of fair value model, 449
 - of finance leases, 304, 309
 - in financial instruments, 286–88
 - of foreign currency cash flows, 47
 - of foreign currency translation, 421
 - of government assistance, 404
 - of government grants, 404
 - of hyperinflation, 428–29
 - of impairment of assets, 201–2
 - of income tax, 375–76
 - of intangible assets, 183–84
 - in inventories, 104
 - in investment property, 137–38
 - in investments in associates, 118
 - in joint venture, 125–26
 - of key management personnel compensation, 440
 - of leases, 312
 - of operating leases, 307
 - of other long-term employee benefits, 354
 - of parent-subsidiary relationships, 440
 - in PPE, 162–63
 - prejudicial, 220
 - regarding presentation of information, 25
 - related to provisions, 218–19
 - of related party disclosures, 440–42
 - of related party transactions, 440–42
 - of revenue, 397
 - of sale and lease-back transaction, 315–16
 - in separate financial statements, 64
 - of service concession arrangements, 456
 - of share-based payment, 334
 - of short-term employee benefits, 342
 - of termination benefits, 356
 - transition to IFRS for SMEs, 465
 - about uncertainty of going concern, 24
- Discontinued operations, 33
- Discounted cash flows, 449
- Discounting, 348
 - current and deferred tax, 373
- Discount rate, 193–94, 286
- Disposal, of intangible assets, 183
- Disposal, of subsidiaries, 60–62
 - calculation of profit or loss on, 61
 - investment retained, 61–62
- Distinction, current/non-current, 27
- Dividends
 - events after the end of the reporting period, 434–35
 - IFRS for SMEs equity method, 113
 - payable, tax on, 361
 - as revenue, 394, 396–97
 - tax on distribution of, 374
 - withholding tax on, 236–37, 374
- Dividends paid and received, 47–48
 - classification of, 47
- Division, closure of, 210
- E**
- Economy, hyperinflationary, 423–24
- Effective interest rate, 247
 - ancillary costs, 263
 - method, 262–63
- Election for actuarial gains and losses, 353
- Elimination journals, in consolidated financial statements, 60
- Employee benefit plans, 244
- Employee benefits, 337–58
 - classification of, 338
 - defined benefit plans, 346–54
 - defined contribution plans, 342–43, 345–46
 - general recognition principle, 339–40
 - group plans, 356
 - impairment, 188
 - insured benefits, 344–45
 - multi-employer plans, 343–44
 - other long-term, 339, 354
 - paid in advance, 340

- Employee benefits (*Continued*)
 - post-employment, 338, 342–43
 - short-term, 337–38, 340–42
 - state plans, 343–44
 - termination, 339, 354–56
- Employees
 - equity-settled share-based payment and, 323–26
 - market and non-market performance conditions, 324–26
 - measurement of fair value, 326–27
 - modifications and cancellations to terms and conditions, 327–30
 - service conditions, 323
- Entities
 - defined, 437
 - purchasing shares in, 232
 - related, 438
 - state-controlled, 442
- Entitlement upon liquidation, 227
- Equity, 10, 65
 - classification of instrument of, 224
 - component of, 417
 - co-operative entities, 228, 229
 - deemed classifications, 225–27
 - defined, 11, 224
 - disclosure, 240
 - distributions to owners, 238–39
 - investment in, 260
 - issue of instruments, 230
 - measurement of instruments, 230
 - membership interest as, 227
 - non-cash contributions for, 231
 - non-controlling interest, 56, 240
 - own, 243
 - presentation of, 30
 - statement of changes in, 34–35
 - treasury shares, 237–38
- Equity instruments, 288, 289
 - presentation of, 231
 - tax and, 366–67
- Equity method, IFRS for SMEs, 112–16, 125
 - disclosures, 118
 - in joint venture, 126
 - subsequent measurement, 113–15
- Equity-settled share-based payment, 320, 322–30
 - employees, 323–26
 - goods and services, 322–23
 - measurement of fair value, 326–27
 - modifications and cancellations to terms and conditions, 327–30
- Errors
 - accounting, 92
 - prior period, 91–93
- Escalation clauses, 304, 310
- Estimated credit losses, 286
- Estimates, 37
 - accounting, 90–91
- Estimation uncertainty, 37
- Evaluation activities, 450–51
- Events after the end of the reporting period (reporting date), 431–36
 - adjusting events, 432–33
 - defined, 431
 - disclosure, 435–36
 - dividends, 434–35
 - non-adjusting events, 433–34, 435–36
- Exchange
 - of assets, 175–77
 - of goods, 383–84
 - of services, 383–84
 - transactions, 384
- Exchange rates, 413
 - date of, 414
- Excluded costs, in property, plant and equipment, 145
- Exemption
 - first, 55
 - second, 55
- Expenses, 11–12
 - analysis of, 33
 - items of, 287
 - nature or function of, 34
 - recognition of, 15, 104
 - tax purposes, 366
- Exploration activities, 450–51
- Exposure draft, differences from, 19, 38, 49, 67, 83, 93, 105, 119, 126, 139, 164, 184–85, 202, 221, 241, 290, 316–17, 335, 357, 376–77, 398, 404, 408, 421, 429, 436, 442, 457, 465–66
- External indicators, of impairment, 189
- Extractive activities, 450–51
- Extraordinary items, 33
- F**
- Fair value, 16, 289
 - of assets, 76–77
 - assumptions in, 286
 - changes in, 32
 - of contingent liabilities, 76–77
 - financial instruments at, 252
 - foreign currency translation and, 418

- guidance, 268–70
- hierarchy, 268–69, 326, 448
- IFRS for SMEs equity method and, 114–15
- of liabilities, 76–77
- measurement of, 326–27
- modification and, 327, 329
- reliability of estimate, 269–70
- of treasury shares, 237
- valuation techniques, 269
- Fair value estimate, reliability of, 269–70
- Fair value less cost to sell, 188, 191–94
 - discount rate, 193–94
 - value-in-use, 191–93
- Fair value method, disclosures in, 118
- Fair value model, 111–12, 124–25, 126
 - disclosures, 449
 - specialized activities and, 447–49
- Fiduciary capacity, 2–3
- Finance leases
 - accounting treatment of, 296
 - disclosures for, 309
 - initial recognition of, 301–2, 308
 - manufacturer or dealer lessors, 308–9
 - measurement of, 301–2, 308
 - obligation, 305
 - sale and lease-back transactions, 312–16
 - subsequent measurement, 303–4, 308
- Financial asset model, 452
- Financial assets, 17
 - amortized cost of, 261–64
 - defined, 247
 - derecognition of, 270–75
 - impairment, 188, 264–68
 - initial recognition of, 251
- Financial information, associates, 115
- Financial instruments, 243–92
 - accounting policy choice, 248
 - basic, 243
 - basic *versus* other, 248–51
 - compound, 234–36
 - defined, 225, 247
 - derecognition, 286
 - disclosure, 286–88
 - fair value guidance, 268–70
 - hedge accounting, 275–85
 - initial measurement, 252–55
 - initial recognition of, 251
 - loans, 259–60
 - measurement models, 251–52
 - other, 243
 - specific exclusions, 243–44
 - subsequent measurement of, 255–64
 - types of, 249
- Financial Instruments: Disclosures (IFRS 7), 248, 290, 316
- Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement (IAS 39), 87, 89, 248, 288, 290
- Financial liabilities, 17
 - amortized cost of, 261–64
 - defined, 225, 247
 - derecognition of, 274–75
 - exchange of, 274
 - initial recognition of, 251
 - modified, 275
- Financial position, 8, 10
- Financial statement presentation, 21–39, 117
 - comparative information, 25
 - compliance with standards, 22–23
 - consistency of, 24–25
 - fair presentation, 22
 - frequency of reporting, 24
 - going concern, 23–24
 - materiality and aggregation, 25
 - notes, 26–37
 - omissions or misstatements in, 25–26
 - statement of cash flows, 36
 - statement of changes in equity, 34–35
 - statement of income and retained earnings, 35–36
 - total comprehensive income, 31–33
- Financial statements
 - combined, 51, 65–66
 - consolidated, 55
 - consolidated and separate, 51–68
 - contingent liabilities in notes to, 220
 - general purpose, 7
 - individual, 51
 - of lessees, 301–7
 - of lessors, 308–11
 - mandatory, 52
 - measuring unit in, 424
 - objective of SME, 7, 8
 - optional, 52, 64–66
 - preparing at date of transition, 460–65
 - qualitative characteristics of information in, 7–8
 - required, 54–55
 - restating, 424–28
 - separate, 51, 64
- Financing activities, 43
 - reporting cash flows from, 45
- Financing transaction, 382–83

- Finished goods, 95
- First exemption, 55
- First-in-first-out (FIFO), 101, 102
- First-time adoption, of IFRS for SMEs, 460
- Fixed production overheads, 98
- Foreign branch, 411–12
- Foreign currency cash flows, 46–47
 - disclosure, 47
 - presentation, 47
- Foreign currency translation, 32, 409–22
 - change in functional currency, 412
 - determination of functional currency, 410–12
 - disclosure, 421
 - exchange rates, 413, 414
 - goodwill and fair value adjustments, 418
 - initial recognition of, 413–14
 - of net investment in foreign operation, 416–18
 - non-controlling interest, 418
 - to presentation currency, 418–20
 - subsequent reporting periods, 414–15
 - transactions and balances, 412–16
 - translation differences, 415–16
- Foreign currency translation reserve (FCTR), 61
- Foreign operation, 410
 - consolidation procedures, 417–18
 - deemed net investment in, 417
 - functional currency of, 411
 - net investment in, 416–18
- Foreign transactions, hedge of, 283–85
- Formulas, cost, 101–2
- Forward contracts, 233
- Framework for the Preparation and Presentation of Financial Statements (IASB), 13
- Franchise fees recognition, 391
- Full IFRS. *See* IFRS (International Financial Reporting Standards)
- Functional currency
 - change in, 412
 - defined, 410
 - determination of, 410–12
 - of foreign operation, 411
- G**
- Gains, 12
 - election for actuarial, 353
 - items of, 287
 - net monetary position on, 428
- Generally Accepted Accounting Practice (GAAP), ix
- General purpose financial statement, 7
- General purpose financial statements, 1
- Goods
 - equity-settled share-based payment and, 322–23
 - exchanges of, 383–84
 - finished, 95
 - sale of, 387–88
- Goodwill, 17, 77–78
 - calculation of, 77
 - defined, 77
 - foreign currency translation and, 418
 - IFRS for SMEs equity method and, 114–15
 - impairment of, 200–201
 - initial recognition, 77
 - negative, 77–78
 - subsequent recognition, 77
- Government assistance, 401
 - disclosure, 404
- Government grants, 174–75, 401–5
 - defined, 401
 - disclosure, 404
 - measurement of, 402–4
 - recognition of, 402–4
- Government-mandated share-based payment plans, 333–34
- Grantor, 451
- Grants, government. *See* Government grants
- Group assessment, 264–65
- Group plans, 356
- Group share-based payment plans, 333
- H**
- Hedge, of foreign transaction, 283–85
- Hedge accounting, 275–85, 287–88
 - conditions for, 276
 - hedge of foreign transaction, 283–85
- Hedged items, 276
 - qualifying, 276, 277
- Hedged risk, hedging instrument and, 277–78
- Hedging, 289
- Hedging conditions, 276–78
- Hedging instrument, 276
 - hedged risk and, 277–78
 - qualifying, 277, 278
- Hedging relationship, 276
- Historical cost, 15–16
- Holding company, long-term loan with no interest from, 254–55
- Homogenous items, 102
- Hyperinflation, 423–29
 - disclosure, 428–29
 - economies and, 428
 - gain or loss on net monetary position, 428

- identification of economy, 423–24
- measuring unit in financial statements, 424
- restating financial statements and, 424–28
- Hyperinflationary economy
 - ceasing, 428
 - restating financial statements in, 426–28
- I**
 - IAS 12. *See* Income Taxes (IAS 12)
 - IAS 18. *See* Revenue (IAS 18)
 - IAS 23. *See* Borrowing Costs (IAS 23)
 - IAS 39. *See* Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement (IAS 39)
 - IAS 40. *See* Investment Property (IAS 40)
 - Identifiability, of intangible assets, 168
 - Identifiable intangible assets, 76
 - IFRIC 4. *See* Determining Whether an Arrangement Contains a Lease (IFRIC 4)
 - IFRS 2. *See* Members' Shares in Co-operative Entities and Similar Instruments (IFRS 2)
 - IFRS 3. *See* Business Combinations (IFRS 3)
 - IFRS 7. *See* Financial Instruments: Disclosures (IFRS 7)
 - IFRS (International Financial Reporting Standards), 176, ix
 - componentization in, 156
 - IFRS for SMEs *versus*, 18, 38, 49, 66–67, 82–83, 93, 104, 118–19, 126, 138, 163–64, 184, 202, 221, 240–41, 288–89, 316, 335, 356–57, 376, 397, 404, 407, 421, 429, 436, 442, 456–57, 465
 - IFRS (International Financial Reporting Standards) for SMEs
 - compliance with, 22–23
 - componentization in, 156
 - equity method, 112–16
 - full *versus*, 18, 38, 49, 66–67, 82–83, 93, 104, 118–19, 126, 138, 163–64, 184, 202, 221, 240–41, 288–89, 316, 335, 356–57, 376, 397, 404, 407, 421, 429, 436, 442, 456–57, 465, x
 - micro-entities, 4–5
 - scope of, 1–5
 - subsidiary companies, 4
 - transition to, 459–66
 - Impairment
 - of assets, 266–67
 - of CGU, 194–97
 - compensation for, 160
 - financial assets and, 264–68
 - of goodwill, 200–201
 - IFRS for SMEs equity method and, 115
 - indicators, 264
 - individual or group assessment, 264–65
 - of intangible assets, 183
 - measurement of, 159
 - objective indicators of evidence of, 264
 - in PPE, 159–60
 - recognition of, 159
 - value, 266
 - Impairment, of inventories, 103–4
 - reversal of, 103–4
 - Impairment loss, 195
 - calculation and allocation of, 196–97
 - measurement, 265
 - recognition of, 265
 - reversal of, 198–200, 267–68
 - Impairment of assets, 187–203
 - defined, 187
 - disclosure, 201–2
 - fair value less cost to sell, 191–94
 - guidance, 188
 - indicators of, 189–90
 - principles of, 189–94
 - recoverable amount, 190–91
 - Impracticability exemption, 461
 - Imputed rate of interest, 382
 - Income, 11–12
 - deferred, 365
 - foreign currency exchange rate and, 413
 - items of, 287
 - recognition of, 15
 - taxable profit and, 366
 - total comprehensive, 12, 31–33
 - Income statement, 31–34
 - restating, 426
 - Income tax, 48, 359–78
 - current tax, 360–62
 - defined, 359
 - disclosure, 375–76
 - offsetting, 375
 - presentation, 375
 - types of, 360
 - Income Taxes (IAS 12), 376
 - Incurred loss, 289
 - Indirect business combination, 70
 - Indirect method, 43–44
 - Indirect purchase, of business, 71–72
 - Individual assessment, 264–65
 - Individual financial statements, 51
 - net investment in foreign operation, 416
 - presentation, 54–55
 - Individual impaired asset, 198
 - Ineffective portion, determining, 282

- Initially measured at cost, 170
- Initial measurement
 - of basic financial instruments, 253
 - compound financial instrument, 234–36
 - elements of cost, 143
 - of financial instruments, 252–55
 - of property, plant and equipment and, 143–50
- Initial recognition
 - in contingent liabilities, 80
 - of finance leases, 301–2, 308
 - of financial assets, 251
 - of financial liabilities, 251
 - of foreign currency transaction, 413–14
 - measurement after, 150–55
 - measurement at, 129
 - measurement of, 16
 - of provisions, 206–10
- Inspections, of PPE, 148–49
- Instruments
 - debt, 249–50, 255–59
 - equity, 288, 289, 366–67
 - financial (*See* Financial instruments)
 - hedging, 276
 - as liabilities, 228
 - variable rate, 263–64
- Insurance contracts, 244
- Insured benefits, 344–45
- Intangible asset model, 454
- Intangible assets, 17, 75, 167–85
 - acquisition methods, 170–77, 171
 - amortization, 178–82
 - business combinations as, 173–74
 - defined, 167
 - disclosures, 183–84
 - exchange of, 175–77
 - from government grant, 174–75
 - identifiability, 168
 - identifiable, 76
 - impairment, 183
 - initial measurement, 170–77
 - internally generated, 177
 - items previously expensed, 177
 - legal enforceable rights, 170
 - measurement after initial recognition, 178
 - purchase of, 168–70
 - retirements and disposals, 183
 - service concession arrangement and, 453–54
- Interest
 - imputed rate of, 382
 - market-related, 258
 - membership, 227
 - non-controlling, 56–59, 201, 240, 418
 - revenue and, 394, 395
- Interest paid and received, 47–48
 - classification of, 47
- Interest rate, 286
 - effective, 247, 262–63
 - long-term loan below market related, 253–54
- Inter-group balances, 418
- Internal indicators, of impairment, 190
- Internally generated intangible assets, 177
- International Accounting Standards Board (IASB), 4, 5, ix
 - Framework for the Preparation and Presentation of Financial Statements, 13
- International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). *See* IFRS (International Financial Reporting Standards)
- International investment entity, acquisition by, 4
- Intra-group balances, 59–60
- Intra-group transactions, 59–60
- Inventories, 17, 95–105
 - cost formulas, 101–2
 - cost of, 96–101, 100
 - costs excluded from, 100
 - defined, 95–96
 - disclosure, 104
 - hedge of item held, 279–80
 - impairment of, 103–4, 188
 - measurement of, 96
 - recognition as expense, 104
- Investing
 - activities, 42–43
 - reporting cash flows from, 45
- Investment property, 17, 127–39
 - accounting for, 130–31
 - decision tree, 128
 - disclosures, 137–38
 - impairment, 188
 - leased assets, 135–37
 - measurement at initial recognition, 129
 - mixed-used, 133–35
 - operating lease as, 136–37
 - reclassification of, 131–33
 - subsequent measurement, 129–31
- Investment Property (IAS 40), 133
- Investment retained, 61–62
- Investments
 - in associates, 17, 243, 371
 - in equity of another equity, 260
 - in joint ventures (JV), 17, 121–26, 243
 - in listed shares, 266
 - losses in excess, 116

Index

477

in subsidiaries, 243
in unlisted shares, 260–61
Investments, in associates, 107–20
 accounting policy election, 109
 cost model, 109–11
 defined, 107–9
 disclosures, 118
 fair value model, 111–12
 financial statement presentation, 117
 IFRS for SMEs equity method, 112–16
 loss of significant influence, 116–17
 separate financial statements, 117–18
Issuance, of shares, 228–30
 construction services settled by, 320–21
 options, rights, and warrants, 231–32
 transaction costs with, 230–31
Items previously expensed, 177

J
Joint control, 121, 122
Joint controlled entities
 cost model, 124
 fair value model, 124–25
 measurement, 124
Jointly controlled assets, 123
 recognition, 123
Jointly controlled entities, 124–25
Jointly controlled operations, 122–23
 recognition, 123
Joint products, 99–100
Joint venture (JV)
 associate as, 117
 disclosure, 125–26
 investment in, 243
 investments in, 121–26
 jointly controlled assets, 123
 jointly controlled entities, 124–25
 jointly controlled operations, 122–23
 related party disclosures and, 438–39
 types of, 122
 venturer *versus*, 125
Journals, in consolidated financial statements,
 59, 63
Judgment
 in accounting policies, 85
 information about, 37
JV. *See* Joint venture (JV)

K
Key management personnel, 439
 disclosure of, 440
Knowledgeable, 16

L
Land, 158–59
 depreciation of, 149–50
 separation of buildings and, 158–59
Last-in-first-out (LIFO), 101
Lease, as investment property, 136–37
Leased assets, 135–37, 303
Leases, 244, 293–318
 arrangements containing, 294–95
 assets of specialized nature, 299
 bargain purchase price option, 297
 cancellation losses and, 300
 classification of, 295–301
 disclosures in, 304, 312
 escalation clauses, 304
 financial statements of lessees, 301–7
 financial statements of lessors, 308–11
 identification of, 295
 obligation, 303–4
 operating, 295, 304–7
 present value of minimum payments, 298–99
 primary indicators, 295, 296
 residual value of asset, 300–301
 sale and lease-back transactions, 312–16
 secondary indicators, 299–300
 secondary period at bargain rental, 301
 term as part of useful life of asset, 297–98
 transfer of ownership, 296–97
Legal enforceable rights, 170
Legal obligation, 10
Lessees, financial statements of, 301–7
Lessee under a finance lease, 128
Liabilities, 10
 classification of instrument of, 224
 contingent, 15, 75–77, 80–81, 206, 219–20
 co-operative entities' classification of, 229
 deferred tax, 360, 370–71
 defined, 10–11, 247
 disclosure, 240
 fair value of, 76–77
 financial, 17, 225, 251
 foreign currency and, 412
 identification of, 363–64
 instruments of, 228
 measurement bases of, 17
 measurement of identifiable, 76
 non-financial, 17
 recognition of, 15, 75–77
 tax base of, 365
 withholding tax on dividends, 236–37
Liquidation, entitlement upon, 227
Listed shares, 266–67

Loans, 249
 commitments, 289
 commitments to receive, 259–60
 defaults and breaches on, 287
 long-term, 253–55
Long-term loan, 253–55
 with no interest from holding company,
 254–55
Losses, 12
 assessed, 369
 cancellation, 300
 to either party, 244
 election for actuarial, 353
 in excess of investment, 116
 incurred, 289
 items of, 287
 net monetary position on, 428
 of significant influence, 116–17, 118

M

Mandatory financial statements, 52
Manufacturer lessors, 308–9
Market, active, 268, 448
Market performance conditions, 324–25
Market-related interest, 258
Materiality, 8, 9, 25
Measurability criterion, 210
Measurement
 amortized costs, 16
 bases of assets and liabilities, 17
 of construction contracts, 392–93
 of current tax, 361, 373–74
 of deferred tax, 362–72, 371–72, 373–74
 defined, 15
 of defined contribution plans, 345
 of equity instruments, 230
 fair value, 16, 326–27
 of finance leases, 301–2, 308
 of government grants, 402–4
 historical cost, 15–16
 of impairment, 159
 of impairment loss, 265
 initial, 143–50
 after initial recognition, 150–55, 178
 at initial recognition, 16, 129
 of inventories, 96
 in jointly controlled entities, 124
 models, 251–52
 of operating leases, 304–6, 309–11
 of other long-term employee benefits,
 354
 principles, 13

 of provisions, 211
 of revenue, 380–84
 of short-term employee benefits, 340
 of specialized activities, 446
 subsequent, 16, 81, 113–15, 129–31, 169,
 215–16
 of termination benefits, 356
Membership interest, 227
Members' Shares in Co-operative Entities and
 Similar Instruments (IFRS 2), 241
Micro-entities, 4–5
Mixed-use property, 133–35
Monetary assets, 146
Monetary items, 410
Most likely outcome method, 211–12
Most recent price, 101
Multi-employer plans, 343–44
Mutual funds, 226

N

Negative goodwill, 77–78
Net investment, in foreign operation, 280, 281,
 416–18
Net monetary position, gain or loss on, 428
Net settlement, 246
Non-accumulated short-term compensated
 absences, 341
Non-adjusting events, 431, 433–34, 435–36
Non-cash assets, distribution to owners,
 238–39
Non-cash contributions, for equity,
 231
Non-cash transactions, 48
Non-controlling interest, 56–59, 240
 adjustment to, 201
 calculating, 57
 foreign currency translation and, 418
Non-current distinction, 27
Non-financial assets, 17
Non-financial contracts, 245–46
 risks in, 246
Non-financial items, contracts for, 244–46
Non-market performance conditions,
 325–26
Non-monetary assets, 146
Normal operating cycle, 27
Notes, 36–37
 contingent liabilities in, 220
 disclosure of accounting policies, 37
 information about judgments, 37
 information about key sources of estimation
 uncertainty, 37

Index

479

O

Obligation

- constructive, 10, 206
- criteria, 207–8
- defined-benefit, 347, 351
- finance lease, 305
- future action, 209
- lease, 303–4
- legal, 10

Offsetting, 18, 375

Onerous contracts, 206, 210, 216–17

- identifying, 216–17

Operating activities, 42

- reporting cash flows from, 43–45

Operating leases, 304–7

- accounting treatment of, 295, 310, 311
- disclosures for, 307
- escalation clauses, 310
- as investment property, 136–37
- measurement of, 304–6, 309–11
- recognition of, 304–6, 309–11
- straight-lining of, 306–7

Operating revenue, 455

Operations, jointly controlled, 122–23

Operator, 451

Optional financial statements, 52, 64–66

- combined financial statements, 65–66
- separate financial statements, 64

Options, share, 231–32

Other comprehensive income (OCI), 12, 353, 417

- IFRS for SMEs equity method, 113

Other financial instruments, 17, 243, 261

- basic financial instruments *versus*, 248–51
- contracts excluded from, 244
- derecognition of assets, 270
- examples of, 249, 251

Other long-term employee benefits,

- 339, 354
- disclosure, 354
- measurement of, 354
- recognition of, 354

Own equity, 243

Owners

- distributions to, 238–39
- of investment property, 128
- non-cash distributions to, 238–39

Ownership

- levels of, 108
- risks or rewards of, 272
- transfer of, 296–97

P

Parent company

- first exemption, 55
- with one or more subsidiaries, 55
- second exemption, 55

Parent-subsidiary relationships, disclosure of, 440

Payment

- deferred, 381–83
- lease, 298–99
- share-based, 319–36

Percentage of completion method, 388, 394

Performance, 11–12

- defined, 11
- income and expenses, 11–12
- profit or loss, 12
- total comprehensive income, 12

Performance statements, selection of, 31

Person

- defined, 437
- related, 438

Pervasive recognition, 13

Portfolio provision, 267

Post-employment employee benefits, 338, 342–43, 345

Prejudicial disclosures, 220

Presentation currency, 410

- selection of, 418–19
- translation to, 418–20

Present value, 382

Price

- bargain, 297
- most recent, 101
- quoted, 268
- selling, 103
- transaction, 252, 288

Principal, agent *versus*, 381

Prior period errors, corrections of, 91–93

Probability, 14

Probability criterion, 209

Probability-weighted outcome of tax review, 373

Processed produce, examples of, 446

Production overheads

- allocation of, 98–99
- fixed, 98
- variable, 98

Products, joint, 99–100

Profit or loss, 12

- adjustments in, 81
- calculating on disposal of associate, 117
- calculation on disposal, 61

- Profit or loss (*Continued*)
 - on derecognition of liability, 275
 - IFRS for SMEs equity method, 113
 - negative goodwill in, 78
 - Profits
 - taxable, 359
 - undistributed, 373–74
 - Profit sharing, 341
 - Property, investment. *See* Investment property
 - Property, plant and equipment (PPE), 17, 141–65
 - binding sale agreements, 160–61
 - classification, 142
 - commercial substance, 146–47
 - components of, 156–60
 - cost of, 143
 - defined, 141
 - depreciation, 150–60
 - derecognition, 161–62
 - disclosure, 162–63
 - exchanges of assets, 145, 146
 - excluded costs, 145
 - IFRS and SMEs, componentization and, 156
 - initial measurement, 143–50
 - land and buildings, 149
 - major inspections, 148–49
 - measurement after initial recognition, 150–55
 - provisions for restoring, dismantling or removing, 215–16
 - recognition, 143
 - regular replacement, 148
 - sale of, 161–62
 - spare parts and servicing equipment, 147
 - Provisional amounts, 78–80
 - change in estimate of, 79–80
 - Provisions
 - calculating, 211–12, 213
 - constructive obligation and, 208
 - contingent liabilities and, 207
 - contractual, 244
 - defined, 205
 - determining amount required, 216–17
 - disclosure related to, 218–19
 - examples, 210
 - future actions, 209
 - initial recognition, 206–10
 - measurability criterion, 210
 - measurement of, 211
 - obligation criteria, 207–8
 - onerous contract, 216–17
 - portfolio, 267
 - probability criterion, 209
 - reimbursement assets, 214
 - for restoring, dismantling or removing PPE, 215–16
 - restructurings, 217–18
 - subsequent measurement, 215–16
 - Provisions and other non-financial liabilities, 17
 - Public accountability, 2
 - fiduciary capacity, 2–3
 - traded in a public market, 2
 - Publicly traded, 2
 - Publicly traded shares, 291
 - Purchase, cost of, 96–97
 - Purchase method
 - acquirer identification, 73–74
 - goodwill and negative goodwill, 77–78
 - measuring cost of business combination, 74
 - recognition of assets, liabilities, and contingent liabilities, 75–77
 - steps in, 73–78
 - Puttable instruments, 225–27
- Q**
- Quoted price, 268
- R**
- Real estate, agreements for construction, 393–94
 - Recent transaction, 268
 - Recognition, 13
 - of accounting estimates, 90
 - of assets, 14–15
 - of borrowing costs, 407
 - of construction contracts, 393
 - cost determination for, 101
 - criteria, 14
 - of current tax, 360–61
 - of deferred tax, 362–72
 - of defined benefit asset, 351–52
 - of defined contribution plans, 345
 - employee benefits and, 339–40
 - as expense, 104
 - as expenses, 15
 - failure to meet criteria, 14
 - franchise fees, 391
 - of government grants, 402–4
 - of impairment, 159
 - of impairment loss, 265
 - of income, 15
 - initial, 77, 80, 129, 150–55, 178
 - of jointly controlled assets, 123
 - of jointly controlled operations, 123
 - of liabilities, 15
 - of operating leases, 304–6, 309–11
 - of other long-term employee benefits, 354

- pervasive, 13
 - of prior period errors, 92
 - of property, plant and equipment, 143
 - of reimbursement asset, 214
 - in rendering of services, 388–92
 - requirements for, 206
 - of sale, 387–88
 - of service concession arrangements, 456
 - of share-based payment, 320–21
 - of short-term employee benefits, 340
 - of spare parts, 147–48
 - of specialized activities, 445–46
 - subsequent, 77
 - of termination benefits, 355
 - Recoverable amount, 188, 190–91
 - calculating, 195–96
 - Regular replacement, of PPE, 148
 - Reimbursement assets, 214
 - accounting for recognition of, 214
 - Reimbursements, 353
 - Related party disclosures, 437–43
 - defined, 437
 - disclosure, 440–42
 - exceptions, 439
 - joint venture and, 438–39
 - key management personnel, 439
 - Related persons, 438
 - Relevance, 8, 9
 - Reliability, 8, 9, 14
 - of fair value estimate, 269–70
 - Reporting
 - cash flows from investing and financing activities, 45
 - cash flows from operating activities, 43–45
 - direct method, 44–45
 - frequency of, 24
 - indirect method, 43–44
 - Reporting date. *See* Events after the end of the reporting period (reporting date)
 - Required financial statements, 54–55
 - Research and development (R&D) costs, 177
 - Reserves, 29
 - Residual value, 142, 152–53
 - of asset, 300–301
 - of intangible assets, 181
 - re-assessment of, 153
 - Restructuring, 193, 210
 - provisions, 217–18
 - Retail method, 101
 - Retirement, 183
 - Retrospective application, 87–88
 - Revenue, 12, 379–99
 - combined transactions, 385
 - construction contracts, 392–94
 - customer loyalty programs, 385–86
 - deferred, 365
 - deferred payment, 381–83
 - defined, 380
 - disclosure, 397
 - exchanges of goods and services, 383–84
 - identification of transaction, 385–87
 - interest, royalties, and dividends, 394–97
 - measurement of, 380–84
 - operating, 455
 - percentage of completion method, 394
 - principal or agent, 381
 - rendering of services, 388–92
 - sale of goods, 387–88
 - Revenue (IAS 18), 381
 - Reversal, of impairment loss, 198–200, 267–68
 - calculation of, 198
 - individual impaired asset, 198
 - step in, 199
 - Rewards
 - of ownership, 272
 - retained, 390
 - sale of goods and, 388
 - Rights, share, 231–32
 - Risk and reward indicators, 54
 - Risks, 245–46
 - allowed, 276
 - credit, 265
 - hedged, 277–78
 - hedged items and, 276, 277
 - of ownership, 272
 - retained, 390
 - sale of goods and, 388
 - Royalties, as revenue, 394, 395–96
- S**
- Sale and lease-back transactions, 312–16
 - disclosures, 315–16
 - Sale of goods, 387–88
 - recognition of sale, 387–88
 - risks and rewards, 388
 - Sales agreements, binding, 29–30
 - Sales contract, 385
 - Second exemption, 55
 - Seller, willing, 16
 - Selling price, 103

- Separate financial statements, 51–68, 64, 418
 accounting policy election, 64
 defined, 64
 disclosure, 64
 investments in associates and, 117–18
 net investment in foreign operation, 416–17
Separate purchase, 170–71
Service concession arrangements, 451–56
 combined model, 455
 defined, 451
 disclosure, 456
 financial asset model and, 452
 identification of, 452
 intangible assets model and, 453–54
 operating revenue, 455
 recognition of, 456
Service provider, cost of inventories of, 100
Services
 equity-settled share-based payment and, 322–23
 exchanges of, 383–84
 rendering of, 388–92
 uncertainty, 392
Servicing equipment, 147
Settlements, 329
 alternatives, 332–33
SFP. *See* Statement of financial position (SFP)
Share appreciation rights, 320
Share-based payment, 319–36
 with cash alternatives, 331–33
 cash-settled, 320, 330–31
 defined, 319–20
 disclosures, 334
 equity-settled, 320, 322–30
 government-mandated payment plans, 333–34
 group plans, 333
 modification of, 327–29
 recognition, 320–21
 recognition with vesting conditions, 321–22
Share capital, 29, 232
Shares
 bonus issues, 233–34
 construction services settled by issuing, 320–21
 issuance of, 228–30
 listed, 266–67
 options to purchase, 232
 presentation of, 231
 publicly traded, 291
 splits, 233–34
 treasury, 237–38
 unlisted, 260–61
Short-term employee benefits, 337–38, 340–42
 bonus payments, 341–42
 disclosure and classification, 342
 exceptions, 340–41
 measurement of, 340
 profit sharing, 341
 recognition of, 340
Significant influence, 107
 loss of, 116–17, 118
SIRE. *See* Statement of income and retained earnings (SIRE)
Small and medium-sized entities (SME). *See* SME (small and medium-sized entities)
SME (small and medium-sized entities), ix
 IFRS for, 125
 objective of financial statements of, 7, 8
South African Institute of Chartered Accountants (SAICA), ix
Spare parts, 147
 depreciation of, 147–48
 recognition of, 147–48
Specialized activities, 445–58
 cost model and, 449–50
 defined, 445
 extractive activities, 450–51
 fair value model and, 447–49
 measurement of, 446
 recognition of, 445–46
 service concession arrangements, 451–56
Specialized assets, 299
Special purpose entities (SPE), 52, 53–54
Staff training, 210
Standard cost method, 101
State-controlled entities, 442
Statement of cash flows (SCF), 21, 36, 41–49
 components of cash and cash equivalents, 48–49
 disclosures, 49
 foreign currency cash flows, 46–47
 income tax, 48
 interest and dividends paid and received, 47–48
 nature of, 41
 non-cash transactions, 48
 reporting cash flows from investing and financing activities, 45
 reporting cash flows from operating activities, 43–45
 restating, 426–28
Statement of changes in equity (SCE), 21, 34–35

- Statement of comprehensive income (SCI), 11,
21, 31–34, 135, 306, 307, 310, 311, 315,
383, 395
restating, 426
- Statement of financial position (SFP), 8, 11, 21,
26–30, 114, 132, 135, 148, 150, 152, 157,
179, 206, 239, 255, 306, 307, 310, 311,
315, 321, 332, 346, 353, 383, 387, 395,
404, 460, 461
binding sale agreements, 29–30
contingent assets in, 220
current/non-current distinction, 27
example of, 28
financial instruments and, 286
nature and information required,
26–27
restating, 425
revenue and, 386
share capital and reserves, 29
sub-classification, 29
- Statement of income and retained earnings
(SIRE), 21, 35–36
- State plans, 343–44
- Straight-line method, 179–80
- Straight-lining, of operating leases, 306–7
- Sub-classifications, of line items, 29
- Subsequent measurement, 16, 81, 113–15,
129–31, 169
of debt instruments, 257
of finance leases, 303–4, 308
of financial instruments, 255–64
of provisions, 215–16
- Subsidiary, 51–53
acquisition of, 46
associate as, 117
disposal of, 60–62
investment in, 243
non-controlling interest in, 56–59
parent company with one or more,
55
- Subsidiary companies, 4
- Substance, of relationship, 437
- T**
- Tax
base, 364–67
basis, 360
capital gains, 363–64
current, 359, 360–62
deferred, 362–72
on distribution of dividends, 374
on dividends payable, 361
expense, 359
income, 48, 359–78
on undistributed profits, 373–74
value-added, 380
withholding on dividends, 236–37, 374
- Taxable profit (tax loss), 359
assets and liabilities affecting, 363–64
income included in, 366
- Tax credits, 367
unutilized, 369
- Tax loss. *See* Taxable profit (tax loss)
- Tax review, probability-weighted outcome of,
373
- Temporary differences, 360, 367–68
- Termination benefits, 339, 354–56
disclosure, 356
measurement of, 356
recognition of, 355
- Total comprehensive income, 12
discontinued operations, 33
expense analysis, 33
line items, 32
presentation of, 31–33
- Trade debtors, 257–59
- Traded in a public market, 2
- Transaction price, 252, 288
- Transactions
combined, 385
costs with issuance of shares, 230–31
disclosure of, 440
economic substance of, 86
exchange, 384
financing, 252, 382–83
foreign, hedge of, 283–85
hedges of existing, 278
identification of revenue, 385–87
investor's, with associates, 115
recent, 268
sale and lease-back, 312–16
share-based payment, 319–20
trade debtors and, 257–59
translation of foreign currency, 412–16
between venturer and JV, 125
- Transition to IFRS for SMEs, 459–66
date of, 460
defined, 459
disclosure, 465
first-time adoption, 460
preparing financial statements, 460–65
- Translation rates, 415
- Treasury shares, 237–38
repurchase of, 237–38

U

Unanimous consent, 121
Uncertainty, 76–77
 cost of business combination, 74
 rendering of services and, 392
Understandability, 8, 9
Undiscounted amount, 340
Undistributed profits, tax on,
 373–74
Uniform accounting policies, 60
Uniform reporting date, 60
Unit of production method, 180–81
Unit trusts, 226
Unlisted shares, investment in,
 260–61
Useful life, 142
 amortization and, 178, 182
 change in, 153–54
 lease term as, 297–98
 re-assessment of, 153
Useful life, of PPE, 151, 153–54

V

Valuation allowance, 372
Valuation technique, 268, 269

Value

 impairment, 266
 land, 149
 present, 382
 residual, 142, 152–53
Value-added tax (VAT), 380
Value-in-use, 188, 191–93
 calculating, 192–93
 elements in, 191
Variable production overheads, 98
Variable rate instruments, 263–64
Vesting conditions, 322, 324–25
 recognition with, 321–22
 service, 323–24, 330
Voting rights, 108

W

Warranties, 210
Warrants, 231–32
Weighted average method, 101
Weighted average of possibilities, 213
Willing buyer, 16
Willing seller, 16
Withholding tax, on dividends, 236–37, 374
Work-in-progress, 95

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>